
Account Number Name Allocated Expended Ending % Var.

Ledger History - Allocated Summary - Expenditure Ledger

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 05/31/2021

Group as: ****-***-****-****

Code: 1000 - GENERAL FUNDGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-000-5961-0000 TRANSFER OUT TO OTHER FUNDS 15,000.00 -15,000.00 0.00 100.00

-15,000.00 0.0015,000.00 100.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

114 - MODERATORGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-114-5100-0000 PERSONNEL 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

0.00 100.00100.00 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 114 - MODERATOR

122 - SELECTMANGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-122-5100-0000 PERSONNEL 36,171.00 -32,302.30 3,868.70 89.30

1000-122-5110-0000 EMPLOYEE SUPPORT 800.00 -577.00 223.00 72.13

1000-122-5200-0000 SERVICES 42,750.00 -19,697.50 23,052.50 46.08

1000-122-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 6,500.00 -1,181.97 5,318.03 18.18

-53,758.77 32,462.2386,221.00 62.35Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 122 - SELECTMAN

129 - TOWN ADMINISTRATORGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-129-5100-0000 PERSONNEL 93,251.00 -84,020.66 9,230.34 90.10

1000-129-5110-0000 EMPLOYEE SUPPORT 4,100.00 -3,012.23 1,087.77 73.47

-87,032.89 10,318.1197,351.00 89.40Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 129 - TOWN ADMINISTRATOR

131 - FINANCE COMMITTEEGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-131-5110-0000 COMMITTEE SUPPORT 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00

1000-131-5700-0000 RESERVE FUND 17,750.00 0.00 17,750.00 0.00

0.00 17,950.0017,950.00 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 131 - FINANCE COMMITTEE

135 - ACCOUNTANTGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-135-5200-0000 SERVICES 61,000.00 -54,999.93 6,000.07 90.16

1000-135-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 200.00 -200.00 0.00 100.00

-55,199.93 6,000.0761,200.00 90.20Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 135 - ACCOUNTANT

141 - ASSESSORGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-141-5100-0000 PERSONNEL 26,520.00 -25,092.00 1,428.00 94.62

1000-141-5110-0000 EMPLOYEE SUPPORT 272.00 -254.00 18.00 93.38

1000-141-5200-0000 SERVICES 66,800.00 -62,481.61 4,318.39 93.54

1000-141-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 500.00 -380.63 119.37 76.13

-88,208.24 5,883.7694,092.00 93.75Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 141 - ASSESSOR

149 - TREASURER/COLLECTORGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-149-5100-0000 PERSONNEL 65,494.00 -58,074.30 7,419.70 88.67

1000-149-5110-0000 EMPLOYEE SUPPORT 610.00 -130.00 480.00 21.31

1000-149-5200-0000 SERVICES 7,950.00 -7,318.32 631.68 92.05

1000-149-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 6,000.00 -4,777.10 1,222.90 79.62

1000-149-5700-0000 OTHER 5,000.00 -4,241.09 758.91 84.82
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-74,540.81 10,513.1985,054.00 87.64Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 149 - TREASURER/COLLECTOR

155 - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGYGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-155-5200-0000 SERVICES 70,000.00 -60,825.27 9,174.73 86.89

-60,825.27 9,174.7370,000.00 86.89Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 155 - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

161 - TOWN CLERKGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-161-5100-0000 PERSONNEL 51,223.00 -42,148.38 9,074.62 82.28

1000-161-5110-0000 EMPLOYEE SUPPORT 1,295.00 -25.00 1,270.00 1.93

1000-161-5200-0000 SERVICES 645.00 -645.00 0.00 100.00

1000-161-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 11,525.00 -9,380.00 2,145.00 81.39

-52,198.38 12,489.6264,688.00 80.69Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 161 - TOWN CLERK

171 - CONSERVATIONGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-171-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 500.00 -385.29 114.71 77.06

-385.29 114.71500.00 77.06Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 171 - CONSERVATION

175 - PLANNINGGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-175-5200-0000 SERVICES 2,078.99 -1,571.33 507.66 75.58

-1,571.33 507.662,078.99 75.58Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 175 - PLANNING

176 - ZONING BOARD OF APPEALSGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-176-5100-0000 PERSONNEL 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00

1000-176-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00

0.00 1,000.001,000.00 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 176 - ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

182 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENTGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-182-5100-0000 PERSONNEL 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00

1000-182-5200-0000 SERVICES 3,000.00 -135.00 2,865.00 4.50

-135.00 3,865.004,000.00 3.38Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 182 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

192 - BUILDING & MAINTENANCEGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-192-5100-0000 PERSONNEL 9,367.00 -7,065.83 2,301.17 75.43

1000-192-5200-0000 SERVICES 49,750.00 -38,366.23 11,383.77 77.12

-45,432.06 13,684.9459,117.00 76.85Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 192 - BUILDING & MAINTENANCE

210 - POLICEGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-210-5100-0000 PERSONNEL 631,222.00 -548,424.65 82,797.35 86.88

1000-210-5110-0000 EMPLOYEE SUPPORT 18,664.94 -12,855.56 5,809.38 68.88

1000-210-5200-0000 SERVICES 6,921.06 -6,574.55 346.51 94.99

1000-210-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 14,100.00 -10,743.28 3,356.72 76.19

-578,598.04 92,309.96670,908.00 86.24Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 210 - POLICE

220 - FIREGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-220-5100-0000 PERSONNEL 417,233.00 -340,804.85 76,428.15 81.68

1000-220-5110-0000 EMPLOYEE SUPPORT 2,500.00 -1,709.25 790.75 68.37
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1000-220-5200-0000 SERVICES 25,000.00 -22,130.79 2,869.21 88.52

1000-220-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 23,200.00 -14,448.85 8,751.15 62.28

1000-220-5700-0000 OTHER 9,000.00 -4,440.85 4,559.15 49.34

-383,534.59 93,398.41476,933.00 80.42Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 220 - FIRE

231 - AMBULANCEGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-231-5200-0000 SERVICES 46,638.00 -37,169.48 9,468.52 79.70

1000-231-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 16,000.00 -13,765.78 2,234.22 86.04

1000-231-5700-0000 OTHER 9,500.00 -8,090.35 1,409.65 85.16

-59,025.61 13,112.3972,138.00 81.82Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 231 - AMBULANCE

241 - BUILDINGGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-241-5100-0000 PERSONNEL 32,832.00 -32,780.20 51.80 99.84

1000-241-5200-0000 SERVICES 26,750.00 -20,062.44 6,687.56 75.00

1000-241-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 500.00 -79.40 420.60 15.88

-52,922.04 7,159.9660,082.00 88.08Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 241 - BUILDING

291 - EMERGENCY MANAGEMENTGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-291-5100-0000 PERSONNEL 1,100.00 -550.00 550.00 50.00

1000-291-5200-0000 SERVICES 125.93 -23.20 102.73 18.42

1000-291-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 1,207.07 -1,014.88 192.19 84.08

-1,588.08 844.922,433.00 65.27Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 291 - EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

292 - ANIMAL CONTROLGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-292-5200-0000 SERVICES 17,678.00 -17,678.00 0.00 100.00

-17,678.00 0.0017,678.00 100.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 292 - ANIMAL CONTROL

294 - TREE WARDENGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-294-5100-0000 PERSONNEL 1,900.00 -1,900.00 0.00 100.00

1000-294-5200-0000 SERVICES 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00

-1,900.00 4,000.005,900.00 32.20Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 294 - TREE WARDEN

299 - DISPATCH SERVICESGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-299-5200-0000 SERVICES 121,500.00 -116,897.30 4,602.70 96.21

-116,897.30 4,602.70121,500.00 96.21Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 299 - DISPATCH SERVICES

300 - SCHOOLGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-300-5700-0000 QUABBIN REGIONAL SCHOOL ASSESSMENT 4,879,933.00 -4,879,932.68 0.32 100.00

1000-300-5701-0000 QUABBIN REGIONAL CENTER ROOF REPAIR 29,846.00 -29,845.72 0.28 100.00

1000-300-5702-0000 MONTACHUSETT REGIONAL ASSESSMENT 563,000.00 -555,845.44 7,154.56 98.73

-5,465,623.84 7,155.165,472,779.00 99.87Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 300 - SCHOOL

420 - DPWGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-420-5100-0000 PERSONNEL 344,749.00 -287,386.30 57,362.70 83.36

1000-420-5110-0000 EMPLOYEE SUPPORT 13,700.00 -6,074.82 7,625.18 44.34
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1000-420-5200-0000 SERVICES 74,027.00 -66,824.23 7,202.77 90.27

1000-420-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 156,473.00 -111,856.50 44,616.50 71.49

1000-420-5600-0000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL 6,600.00 -2,225.00 4,375.00 33.71

-474,366.85 121,182.15595,549.00 79.65Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 420 - DPW

423 - SNOW & ICEGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-423-5100-0000 PERSONNEL 65,239.00 -47,933.72 17,305.28 73.47

1000-423-5200-0000 SERVICES 6,200.00 -6,732.00 -532.00 108.58

1000-423-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 160,000.00 -155,406.07 4,593.93 97.13

-210,071.79 21,367.21231,439.00 90.77Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 423 - SNOW & ICE

424 - STREET LIGHTSGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-424-5200-0000 SERVICES 5,500.00 -5,003.14 496.86 90.97

-5,003.14 496.865,500.00 90.97Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 424 - STREET LIGHTS

491 - CEMETERYGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-491-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 1,300.00 -1,049.57 250.43 80.74

-1,049.57 250.431,300.00 80.74Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 491 - CEMETERY

510 - BOARD OF HEALTHGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-510-5100-0000 PERSONNEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1000-510-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 500.00 -142.97 357.03 28.59

-142.97 357.03500.00 28.59Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 510 - BOARD OF HEALTH

541 - SENIOR CENTERGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-541-5100-0000 PERSONNEL 15,400.00 -12,947.05 2,452.95 84.07

1000-541-5200-0000 SERVICES 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.00 100.00

1000-541-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 2,685.00 -2,633.90 51.10 98.10

-18,080.95 2,504.0520,585.00 87.84Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 541 - SENIOR CENTER

543 - VETERANSGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-543-5110-0000 EMPLOYEE SUPPORT 650.00 0.00 650.00 0.00

1000-543-5200-0000 SERVICES 8,000.00 -4,255.11 3,744.89 53.19

1000-543-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00

1000-543-5700-0000 OTHER 30,000.00 -12,651.19 17,348.81 42.17

-16,906.30 22,943.7039,850.00 42.42Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 543 - VETERANS

610 - LIBRARYGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-610-5100-0000 PERSONNEL 43,627.00 -32,726.86 10,900.14 75.02

1000-610-5110-0000 EMPLOYEE SUPPORT 310.00 0.00 310.00 0.00

1000-610-5200-0000 SERVICES 19,317.00 -17,115.97 2,201.03 88.61

1000-610-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 19,547.00 -11,458.75 8,088.25 58.62

-61,301.58 21,499.4282,801.00 74.03Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 610 - LIBRARY

630 - RECREATIONGroup 2: Segment 2: Department
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1000-630-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 2,500.00 -1,526.82 973.18 61.07

-1,526.82 973.182,500.00 61.07Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 630 - RECREATION

690 - AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-690-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00

0.00 300.00300.00 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 690 - AGRICULTURAL COMMISSION

691 - HISTORIAL COMMISSIONGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-691-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00

0.00 200.00200.00 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 691 - HISTORIAL COMMISSION

750 - SHORT TERM INTERESTGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-750-5925-0000 SHORT TERM INTEREST 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00

0.00 2,000.002,000.00 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 750 - SHORT TERM INTEREST

751 - LONG TERM PRINCIPALGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-751-5910-0000 LONG TERM DEBT PRINCIPAL 230,000.00 -230,000.00 0.00 100.00

-230,000.00 0.00230,000.00 100.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 751 - LONG TERM PRINCIPAL

752 - LONG TERM INTERESTGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-752-5915-0000 LONG TERM DEBT INTEREST 20,450.00 -25,450.00 -5,000.00 124.45

-25,450.00 -5,000.0020,450.00 124.45Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 752 - LONG TERM INTEREST

820 - CHERRY SHEET CHARGESGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-820-5300-0000 AIR POLLUTION ASSESSMENT 1,289.00 0.00 1,289.00 0.00

1000-820-5301-0000 REGIONAL TRANSIT ASSESSMENT 6,551.00 0.00 6,551.00 0.00

1000-820-5302-0000 RMV ASSESSMENT 3,340.00 0.00 3,340.00 0.00

0.00 11,180.0011,180.00 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 820 - CHERRY SHEET CHARGES

911 - WORCESTER RETIREMENTGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-911-5700-0000 OTHER 278,671.00 -273,567.00 5,104.00 98.17

-273,567.00 5,104.00278,671.00 98.17Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 911 - WORCESTER RETIREMENT

913 - UNEMPLOYMENTGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-913-5700-0000 OTHER 15,000.00 -5,482.30 9,517.70 36.55

-5,482.30 9,517.7015,000.00 36.55Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 913 - UNEMPLOYMENT

914 - INSURANCEGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-914-5700-0000 OTHER 160,000.00 -124,366.63 35,633.37 77.73

-124,366.63 35,633.37160,000.00 77.73Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 914 - INSURANCE

916 - MEDICAREGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-916-5700-0000 OTHER 29,500.00 -26,981.36 2,518.64 91.46

-26,981.36 2,518.6429,500.00 91.46Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 916 - MEDICARE

945 - LIABILITY INSURANCEGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-945-5700-0000 OTHER 121,000.00 -121,000.00 0.00 100.00

-121,000.00 0.00121,000.00 100.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 945 - LIABILITY INSURANCE
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951 - SPECIAL ARTICLESGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-951-5706-0000 2018 ATM - FD EXHAUST FAN 54,200.00 -2,080.00 52,120.00 3.84

1000-951-5709-0000 2017 ATM - RT 68 PROJECT 7,427.80 0.00 7,427.80 0.00

1000-951-5717-0000 2019 ATM - TOWN OFFICE COMPUTER/SOFTWARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1000-951-5719-0000 2019 STM - TOWN CENTER DESIGN 49,692.56 -49,692.56 0.00 100.00

1000-951-5720-0000 2020 ATM - MASTER PLAN CONSULTANT 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00

1000-951-5721-0000 2020 ATM - TOWN CENTER DESIGN 75,000.00 -51,440.44 23,559.56 68.59

1000-951-5722-0000 2020 ATM - LIBRARY FOUNDATION REPAIR 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00

1000-951-5723-0000 2020 ATM - TOWN COMPUTERS 20,000.00 -20,000.00 0.00 100.00

1000-951-5724-0000 2020 FTM - DPW HOTBOX 45,000.00 -43,673.00 1,327.00 97.05

1000-951-5725-0000 2020 FTM - DPW DUMP PLOW TRUCK 100,000.00 -97,980.70 2,019.30 97.98

1000-951-5726-0000 2020 FTM - DPW LEAF BACKPACK & BLOWER 1,800.00 -1,688.76 111.24 93.82

1000-951-5727-0000 2020 FTM -  POLICE DEPT CEILING 10,000.00 -9,030.80 969.20 90.31

1000-951-5728-0000 2020 FTM - FIRE MITIGATION SYSTEM 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00

1000-951-5729-0000 2020 FTM - POLICE VEHICLE CAMERAS & EQUP 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00

1000-951-5730-0000 2020 FTM - BANDSTAND ROOF 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00

1000-951-5731-0000 2020 FTM - SLADE BUILDING PARKING LOT 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00

-275,586.26 178,534.10454,120.36 60.69Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 951 - SPECIAL ARTICLES

990 - ENCUMBRANCEGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

1000-990-5000-0000 PRIOR YEAR ENCUMBRANCE 22,302.54 -7,392.59 14,909.95 33.15

-7,392.59 14,909.9522,302.54 33.15Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 990 - ENCUMBRANCE

-9,090,331.58 793,119.319,883,450.89 91.98Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 1000 - GENERAL FUND

Code: 2000 - PEG ACCESS FUNDSGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2000-000-5780-0000 PEG ACCESS FUNDS 20,000.00 -10,629.19 9,370.81 53.15

-10,629.19 9,370.8120,000.00 53.15Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-10,629.19 9,370.8120,000.00 53.15Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2000 - PEG ACCESS FUNDS

Code: 2001 - TRANSPORTATION NETWORKGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2001-000-5780-0000 TRANSPORTATION NETWORK 26.60 0.00 26.60 0.00

0.00 26.6026.60 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 26.6026.60 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2001 - TRANSPORTATION NETWORK

Code: 2100 - INSURANCE REIMBGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2100-000-5780-0000 INSURANCE REIMB 41,435.72 -41,435.72 0.00 100.00

-41,435.72 0.0041,435.72 100.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-41,435.72 0.0041,435.72 100.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2100 - INSURANCE REIMB
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Code: 2280 - WETLANDS PROTECTIONGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2280-000-5780-0000 WETLANDS PROTECTION 15,723.26 0.00 15,723.26 0.00

0.00 15,723.2615,723.26 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 15,723.2615,723.26 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2280 - WETLANDS PROTECTION

Code: 2460 - COMMUNITY PRESERVATIONGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2460-000-5200-0002 ATM 2019 - LIBRARY FOUNDATION FUND 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00

2460-000-5200-0006 ATM 2016 - LIBRARY LONG RANGE PLAN 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00

2460-000-5200-0007 ATM 2018 - FIRST CHURCH ROOF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2460-000-5400-0001 ATM 2019 - FIRST CHURCH ROOF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2460-000-5400-0003 ATM 2019 - PORTABLE ICE RINK 2,618.00 -2,261.00 357.00 86.36

2460-000-5400-0004 ATM 2019 - CURTIS RECREATIONAL FIELD 21,200.00 0.00 21,200.00 0.00

2460-000-5400-0005 ATM 2016 - AFFORDABLE HOUSING 50,000.00 -6,918.34 43,081.66 13.84

2460-000-5400-0014 ATM 2020 - RAINBOW END PLAYGROUND 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00

2460-000-5400-0015 ATM 2018 - LIBRARY ROOF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2460-000-5700-0013 ATM 2020 - LIBRARY BAN PAYMENT 21,895.40 -21,895.40 0.00 100.00

2460-000-5780-0000 COMMUNITY PRESERVATION - ADMIN 4,000.00 -300.00 3,700.00 7.50

-31,374.74 128,838.66160,213.40 19.58Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-31,374.74 128,838.66160,213.40 19.58Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2460 - COMMUNITY PRESERVATION

Code: 2470 - LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUSTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2470-000-5780-0000 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST 3,872.66 0.00 3,872.66 0.00

0.00 3,872.663,872.66 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 3,872.663,872.66 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2470 - LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST

Code: 2480 - COMMUNITY PLAYGROUNDGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2480-000-5780-0000 COMMUNITY PLAYGROUND 5,643.94 0.00 5,643.94 0.00

0.00 5,643.945,643.94 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 5,643.945,643.94 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2480 - COMMUNITY PLAYGROUND

Code: 2481 - HOLDEN HOSPITALGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2481-000-5780-0000 HOLDEN HOSPITAL 80,937.08 -37,497.45 43,439.63 46.33

-37,497.45 43,439.6380,937.08 46.33Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-37,497.45 43,439.6380,937.08 46.33Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2481 - HOLDEN HOSPITAL

Code: 2482 - INFORMATION CENTERGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department
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2482-000-5780-0000 INFORMATION CENTER 725.50 -179.56 545.94 24.75

-179.56 545.94725.50 24.75Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-179.56 545.94725.50 24.75Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2482 - INFORMATION CENTER

Code: 2483 - LIBRARY DOG FUNDGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2483-000-5780-0000 LIBRARY DOG FUND 3,568.42 -2,779.50 788.92 77.89

-2,779.50 788.923,568.42 77.89Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-2,779.50 788.923,568.42 77.89Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2483 - LIBRARY DOG FUND

Code: 2500 - STABILIZATIONGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2500-000-5961-0000 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 426,622.75 0.00 426,622.75 0.00

0.00 426,622.75426,622.75 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 426,622.75426,622.75 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2500 - STABILIZATION

Code: 2501 - CAPITAL STABILIZATIONGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2501-000-5961-0000 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 58,076.43 0.00 58,076.43 0.00

0.00 58,076.4358,076.43 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 58,076.4358,076.43 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2501 - CAPITAL STABILIZATION

Code: 2600 - AGRICULTURE DONATIONGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2600-000-5780-0000 AGRICULTURE DONATION 20.00 0.00 20.00 0.00

0.00 20.0020.00 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 20.0020.00 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2600 - AGRICULTURE DONATION

Code: 2602 - ARTS CULTURAL COUNCILGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2602-000-5780-0000 ARTS CULTURAL COUNCIL 336.02 0.00 336.02 0.00

0.00 336.02336.02 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 336.02336.02 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2602 - ARTS CULTURAL COUNCIL

Code: 2604 - CHESTE MOWREY FUNDGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2604-000-5780-0000 CHESTE MOWREY FUND 148.53 0.00 148.53 0.00

0.00 148.53148.53 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 148.53148.53 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2604 - CHESTE MOWREY FUND

Code: 2605 - COA DONATIONSGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2605-000-5780-0000 COA DONATIONS 17,405.61 -360.00 17,045.61 2.07

-360.00 17,045.6117,405.61 2.07Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed
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-360.00 17,045.6117,405.61 2.07Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2605 - COA DONATIONS

Code: 2609 - HISTORY DONATIONSGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2609-000-5780-0000 HISTORY DONATIONS 2,228.00 0.00 2,228.00 0.00

0.00 2,228.002,228.00 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 2,228.002,228.00 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2609 - HISTORY DONATIONS

Code: 2610 - LIBRARY DONATIONSGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2610-000-5780-0000 LIBRARY DONATIONS 24,813.37 -3,691.77 21,121.60 14.88

-3,691.77 21,121.6024,813.37 14.88Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-3,691.77 21,121.6024,813.37 14.88Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2610 - LIBRARY DONATIONS

Code: 2611 - MEMORIAL DAY DONATIONGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2611-000-5780-0000 MEMORIAL DAY DONATION 200.10 0.00 200.10 0.00

0.00 200.10200.10 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 200.10200.10 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2611 - MEMORIAL DAY DONATION

Code: 2612 - OPEN SPACE DONATIONGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2612-000-5780-0000 OPEN SPACE DONATION 477.00 -228.66 248.34 47.94

-228.66 248.34477.00 47.94Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-228.66 248.34477.00 47.94Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2612 - OPEN SPACE DONATION

Code: 2614 - PD GIFT ACCOUNTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2614-000-5780-0000 PD GIFT ACCOUNT 1,425.18 0.00 1,425.18 0.00

0.00 1,425.181,425.18 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 1,425.181,425.18 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2614 - PD GIFT ACCOUNT

Code: 2615 - RYDER PROPERTY DONATIONGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2615-000-5780-0000 RYDER PROPERTY DONATION 5,691.32 -1,500.00 4,191.32 26.36

-1,500.00 4,191.325,691.32 26.36Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-1,500.00 4,191.325,691.32 26.36Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2615 - RYDER PROPERTY DONATION

Code: 2700 - BOH REVOLVINGGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2700-000-5780-0000 BOH REVOLVING - 10000 38,311.39 -13,122.14 25,189.25 34.25

-13,122.14 25,189.2538,311.39 34.25Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-13,122.14 25,189.2538,311.39 34.25Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2700 - BOH REVOLVING

Code: 2702 - BUILDING DEMOLITION REVOLVINGGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund
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000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2702-000-5780-0000 BUILDING DEMOLITION REVOLVING - 20000 3,900.00 0.00 3,900.00 0.00

0.00 3,900.003,900.00 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 3,900.003,900.00 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2702 - BUILDING DEMOLITION REVOLVING

Code: 2703 - CONSERVATION REVOLVINGGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2703-000-5780-0000 CONSERVATION REVOLVING - 3000 5,917.38 -2,014.24 3,903.14 34.04

-2,014.24 3,903.145,917.38 34.04Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-2,014.24 3,903.145,917.38 34.04Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2703 - CONSERVATION REVOLVING

Code: 2704 - DRIVEWAY PERMIT REVOLVING Group 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2704-000-5780-0000 DPW TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY FUND REVOLVING - 2500 40,595.92 -2,800.00 37,795.92 6.90

-2,800.00 37,795.9240,595.92 6.90Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-2,800.00 37,795.9240,595.92 6.90Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2704 - DRIVEWAY PERMIT REVOLVING 

Code: 2706 - GRAVE OPENINGS REVOLVINGGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2706-000-5780-0000 GRAVE OPENINGS REVOLVING - 10000 2,300.00 -2,300.00 0.00 100.00

-2,300.00 0.002,300.00 100.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-2,300.00 0.002,300.00 100.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2706 - GRAVE OPENINGS REVOLVING

Code: 2707 - HAZMAT REVOLVINGGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2707-000-5780-0000 HAZMAT REVOLVING - 3000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.000.00 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 0.000.00 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2707 - HAZMAT REVOLVING

Code: 2708 - LATE DOG FEES REVOLVINGGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2708-000-5780-0000 LATE DOG FEES REVOLVING - 10000 6,008.51 -50.00 5,958.51 0.83

-50.00 5,958.516,008.51 0.83Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-50.00 5,958.516,008.51 0.83Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2708 - LATE DOG FEES REVOLVING

Code: 2709 - MART REVOLVINGGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2709-000-5780-0000 MART REVOLVING - 35000 28,649.30 -22,128.32 6,520.98 77.24

-22,128.32 6,520.9828,649.30 77.24Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-22,128.32 6,520.9828,649.30 77.24Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2709 - MART REVOLVING

Code: 2710 - OPEN BURNING PERMIT REVOLVINGGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2710-000-5780-0000 OPEN BURNING PERMIT REVOLVING - 11000 10,202.99 -234.70 9,968.29 2.30
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-234.70 9,968.2910,202.99 2.30Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-234.70 9,968.2910,202.99 2.30Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2710 - OPEN BURNING PERMIT REVOLVING

Code: 2711 - PLANNING BD REVOLVINGGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2711-000-5780-0000 PLANNING BD REVOLVING - 20000 17,895.03 -4,106.75 13,788.28 22.95

-4,106.75 13,788.2817,895.03 22.95Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-4,106.75 13,788.2817,895.03 22.95Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2711 - PLANNING BD REVOLVING

Code: 2713 - PUBLIC RECORDS REVOLVINGGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2713-000-5780-0000 PUBLIC RECORDS REVOLVING - 5000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.000.00 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 0.000.00 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2713 - PUBLIC RECORDS REVOLVING

Code: 2714 - RECYCLING REVOLVINGGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2714-000-5780-0000 RECYCLING REVOLVING - 5000 7,327.45 -1,254.26 6,073.19 17.12

-1,254.26 6,073.197,327.45 17.12Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-1,254.26 6,073.197,327.45 17.12Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2714 - RECYCLING REVOLVING

Code: 2715 - SEPTIC REVOLVINGGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2715-000-5780-0000 SEPTIC REVOLVING - 20000 5,583.00 -3,075.00 2,508.00 55.08

-3,075.00 2,508.005,583.00 55.08Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-3,075.00 2,508.005,583.00 55.08Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2715 - SEPTIC REVOLVING

Code: 2716 - SPECIAL EVENTS REVOLVINGGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2716-000-5780-0000 SPECIAL EVENTS REVOLVING - 50000 27,162.80 -9,228.84 17,933.96 33.98

-9,228.84 17,933.9627,162.80 33.98Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-9,228.84 17,933.9627,162.80 33.98Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2716 - SPECIAL EVENTS REVOLVING

Code: 2717 - TAX TITLE COLLECTION REVOLVINGGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2717-000-5780-0000 TAX TITLE COLLECTION REVOLVING - 10000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.000.00 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 0.000.00 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2717 - TAX TITLE COLLECTION REVOLVING

Code: 2718 - WIRE INSPECTION REVOLVINGGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2718-000-5780-0000 WIRE INSPECTION REVOLVING - 50000 73,644.05 -20,000.00 53,644.05 27.16

-20,000.00 53,644.0573,644.05 27.16Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-20,000.00 53,644.0573,644.05 27.16Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2718 - WIRE INSPECTION REVOLVING
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Code: 2719 - PARKS AND RECREATIN REVOLVINGGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2719-000-5780-0000 PARK AND REC REVOLVING 693.63 -389.54 304.09 56.16

-389.54 304.09693.63 56.16Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-389.54 304.09693.63 56.16Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2719 - PARKS AND RECREATIN 

Code: 2760 - TITLE VGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2760-000-5780-0000 TITLE V 157,683.45 0.00 157,683.45 0.00

0.00 157,683.45157,683.45 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 157,683.45157,683.45 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2760 - TITLE V

Code: 2900 - EMP GRANTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2900-000-5780-0000 EMP GRANT 6,034.95 -3,334.95 2,700.00 55.26

-3,334.95 2,700.006,034.95 55.26Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-3,334.95 2,700.006,034.95 55.26Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2900 - EMP GRANT

Code: 2901 - FIREFIGHTERS GRANTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2901-000-5780-0000 FIREFIGHTERS GRANT 5,402.46 0.00 5,402.46 0.00

0.00 5,402.465,402.46 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 5,402.465,402.46 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2901 - FIREFIGHTERS GRANT

Code: 2902 - POLICE VEST GRANTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2902-000-5780-0000 POLICE VEST GRANT 497.99 -900.00 -402.01 180.73

-900.00 -402.01497.99 180.73Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-900.00 -402.01497.99 180.73Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2902 - POLICE VEST GRANT

Code: 2919 - COVID 19Group 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2919-000-5100-0000 PERSONEL -39,419.33 -236,040.91 -275,460.24 -598.79

2919-000-5200-0000 SERVICES -1,498.00 -10,401.46 -11,899.46 -694.36

2919-000-5400-0000 SUPPLIES -3,420.73 -282,161.86 -285,582.59 -8,248.59

-528,604.23 -572,942.29-44,338.06 -1,192.21Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-528,604.23 -572,942.29-44,338.06 -1,192.21Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2919 - COVID 19

Code: 2920 - CARES FUND - FIRE AMBULANCE SUPPLIESGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2920-000-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 3,095.40 0.00 3,095.40 0.00

0.00 3,095.403,095.40 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 3,095.403,095.40 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2920 - CARES FUND - FIRE AMBULANCE 
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Code: 2930 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GRANTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2930-000-5780-0000 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GRANT 1,124.00 0.00 1,124.00 0.00

0.00 1,124.001,124.00 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 1,124.001,124.00 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2930 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GRANT

Code: 2931 - ELECTION GRANTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2931-000-5780-0000 ELECTION GRANT 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.00 100.00

-5,000.00 0.005,000.00 100.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-5,000.00 0.005,000.00 100.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2931 - ELECTION GRANT

Code: 2933 - COMMUNITY COMPACT ITGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2933-000-5780-0000 COMMUNITY COMPACT IT 72,500.00 -21,621.69 50,878.31 29.82

-21,621.69 50,878.3172,500.00 29.82Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-21,621.69 50,878.3172,500.00 29.82Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2933 - COMMUNITY COMPACT IT

Code: 2950 - BRUSH FIRE CLOTHING GRANTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2950-000-5780-0000 BRUSH FIRE CLOTHING GRANT 59.90 0.00 59.90 0.00

0.00 59.9059.90 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 59.9059.90 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2950 - BRUSH FIRE CLOTHING GRANT

Code: 2953 - FIRE SAFETY GRANTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2953-000-5780-0000 FIRE SAFETY GRANT 3,922.28 0.00 3,922.28 0.00

0.00 3,922.283,922.28 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 3,922.283,922.28 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2953 - FIRE SAFETY GRANT

Code: 2954 - FIRE TRAINING GRANTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2954-000-5780-0000 FIRE TRAINING GRANT 7,304.83 0.00 7,304.83 0.00

0.00 7,304.837,304.83 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 7,304.837,304.83 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2954 - FIRE TRAINING GRANT

Code: 2956 - GREEN COMMUNITYGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2956-000-5200-0000 GREEN COMMUNITY SERVICE 102,502.50 -72,999.60 29,502.90 71.22

2956-000-5400-0000 GREEN COMMUNITY SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

-72,999.60 29,502.90102,502.50 71.22Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-72,999.60 29,502.90102,502.50 71.22Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2956 - GREEN COMMUNITY

Code: 2980 - CCP GRANTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

6/10/2021 10:31:28 AM Page 13 of 18Printed by: kpontbriand



Account Number Name Allocated Expended Ending % Var.

Ledger History - Allocated Summary - Expenditure Ledger

Parameters: Fiscal Year: Start Date: end:2021 07/01/2020 05/31/2021

Group as: ****-***-****-****

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2980-000-5780-0000 CCP GRANT 1,483.25 0.00 1,483.25 0.00

0.00 1,483.251,483.25 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 1,483.251,483.25 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2980 - CCP GRANT

Code: 2981 - CERT GRANTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2981-000-5780-0000 CERT GRANT 2,460.00 0.00 2,460.00 0.00

0.00 2,460.002,460.00 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 2,460.002,460.00 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2981 - CERT GRANT

Code: 2990 - ARTS CULTURAL COUNCILGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2990-000-5780-0000 ARTS CULTURAL COUNCIL 10,699.05 -2,798.00 7,901.05 26.15

-2,798.00 7,901.0510,699.05 26.15Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-2,798.00 7,901.0510,699.05 26.15Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2990 - ARTS CULTURAL COUNCIL

Code: 2991 - ELDER FORMULA GRANTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2991-000-5780-0000 ELDER FORMULA GRANT 7,776.01 -7,501.50 274.51 96.47

-7,501.50 274.517,776.01 96.47Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-7,501.50 274.517,776.01 96.47Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2991 - ELDER FORMULA GRANT

Code: 2992 - LIBRARY STATE AIDGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2992-000-5780-0000 LIBRARY STATE AID 28,847.32 -164.30 28,683.02 0.57

-164.30 28,683.0228,847.32 0.57Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-164.30 28,683.0228,847.32 0.57Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2992 - LIBRARY STATE AID

Code: 2994 - MVP GRANTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2994-000-5780-0000 MVP GRANT EXPENSES 14,002.23 -14,002.23 0.00 100.00

-14,002.23 0.0014,002.23 100.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-14,002.23 0.0014,002.23 100.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2994 - MVP GRANT

Code: 2995 - CRUISER EQUIPMENT GRANTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2995-000-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 0.00 -10,280.00 -10,280.00 0.00

-10,280.00 -10,280.000.00 n/aTotal Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-10,280.00 -10,280.000.00 n/aTotal Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2995 - CRUISER EQUIPMENT GRANT

Code: 2996 - STRUCTURAL FIREFIGHTER GEARGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

2996-000-5400-0000 SUPPLIES 0.00 -9,600.00 -9,600.00 0.00
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-9,600.00 -9,600.000.00 n/aTotal Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-9,600.00 -9,600.000.00 n/aTotal Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 2996 - STRUCTURAL FIREFIGHTER GEAR

Code: 3000 - CHAPTER 90/COMPLETE STREETSGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

3000-000-5890-0000 CHAPTER 90 535,206.17 -519,004.80 16,201.37 96.97

-519,004.80 16,201.37535,206.17 96.97Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-519,004.80 16,201.37535,206.17 96.97Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 3000 - CHAPTER 90/COMPLETE STREETS

Code: 3002 - SCHOOL ROOFGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

3002-000-5890-0000 SCHOOL ROOF PROJECT 0.00 -171,235.25 -171,235.25 0.00

-171,235.25 -171,235.250.00 n/aTotal Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-171,235.25 -171,235.250.00 n/aTotal Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 3002 - SCHOOL ROOF

Code: 5300 - EVERGREEN CEMETERY TRUSTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

5300-000-5780-0000 EVERGREEN CEMETERY TRUST 7,258.78 0.00 7,258.78 0.00

0.00 7,258.787,258.78 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 7,258.787,258.78 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 5300 - EVERGREEN CEMETERY TRUST

Code: 5301 - CLARK CEMETERY TRUSTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

5301-000-5780-0000 CLARK CEMETERY TRUST 1,228.17 0.00 1,228.17 0.00

0.00 1,228.171,228.17 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 1,228.171,228.17 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 5301 - CLARK CEMETERY TRUST

Code: 5302 - FOREST HILL CEMETERY TRUSTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

5302-000-5780-0000 FOREST HILL CEMETERY TRUST 696.48 0.00 696.48 0.00

0.00 696.48696.48 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 696.48696.48 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 5302 - FOREST HILL CEMETERY TRUST

Code: 5303 - WARREN CEMETERY TRUSTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

5303-000-5780-0000 WARREN CEMETERY TRUST 4,035.57 0.00 4,035.57 0.00

0.00 4,035.574,035.57 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 4,035.574,035.57 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 5303 - WARREN CEMETERY TRUST

Code: 5304 - PINE GROVE CEMETERY TRUSTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

5304-000-5780-0000 PINE GROVE CEMETERY TRUST 9,306.35 0.00 9,306.35 0.00

0.00 9,306.359,306.35 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 9,306.359,306.35 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 5304 - PINE GROVE CEMETERY TRUST
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Code: 5305 - RURAL GLENN CEMETERY TRUSTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

5305-000-5780-0000 RURAL GLENN CEMETERY TRUST 13,297.97 0.00 13,297.97 0.00

0.00 13,297.9713,297.97 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 13,297.9713,297.97 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 5305 - RURAL GLENN CEMETERY TRUST

Code: 5306 - BROOKSIDE CEMETERY TRUSTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

5306-000-5780-0000 BROOKSIDE CEMETERY TRUST 64,743.61 0.00 64,743.61 0.00

0.00 64,743.6164,743.61 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 64,743.6164,743.61 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 5306 - BROOKSIDE CEMETERY TRUST

Code: 5307 - GREENWOOD CEMETERY TRUSTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

5307-000-5780-0000 GREENWOOD CEMETERY TRUST 11,874.91 0.00 11,874.91 0.00

0.00 11,874.9111,874.91 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 11,874.9111,874.91 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 5307 - GREENWOOD CEMETERY TRUST

Code: 5308 - LOVEWELL CEMETERY TRUSTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

5308-000-5780-0000 LOVEWELL CEMETERY TRUST 711.99 0.00 711.99 0.00

0.00 711.99711.99 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 711.99711.99 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 5308 - LOVEWELL CEMETERY TRUST

Code: 5309 - BROOKSIDE SALE OF LOTSGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

5309-000-5780-0000 BROOKSIDE SALE OF LOTS 27,127.51 0.00 27,127.51 0.00

0.00 27,127.5127,127.51 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 27,127.5127,127.51 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 5309 - BROOKSIDE SALE OF LOTS

Code: 5310 - NEW LAND CEMETERY TRUSTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

5310-000-5780-0000 NEW LAND CEMETERY TRUST 1,123.77 0.00 1,123.77 0.00

0.00 1,123.771,123.77 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 1,123.771,123.77 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 5310 - NEW LAND CEMETERY TRUST

Code: 8500 - C. FAIRMAN COMMON TRUSTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

8500-000-5780-0000 C. FAIRMAN COMMON TRUST 8,010.45 0.00 8,010.45 0.00

0.00 8,010.458,010.45 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 8,010.458,010.45 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 8500 - C. FAIRMAN COMMON TRUST

Code: 8501 - FREETOWN LIBRARY TRUSTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department
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8501-000-5780-0000 FREETOWN LIBRARY TRUST 25,148.23 0.00 25,148.23 0.00

0.00 25,148.2325,148.23 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 25,148.2325,148.23 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 8501 - FREETOWN LIBRARY TRUST

Code: 8502 - BUFFUM LIBRARY TRUSTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

8502-000-5780-0000 BUFFUM LIBRARY TRUST 5,709.10 0.00 5,709.10 0.00

0.00 5,709.105,709.10 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 5,709.105,709.10 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 8502 - BUFFUM LIBRARY TRUST

Code: 8503 - CHURCH LIBRARY TRUSTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

8503-000-5780-0000 CHURCH LIBRARY TRUST 3,897.40 0.00 3,897.40 0.00

0.00 3,897.403,897.40 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 3,897.403,897.40 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 8503 - CHURCH LIBRARY TRUST

Code: 8504 - CLARK LIBRARY TRUSTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

8504-000-5780-0000 CLARK LIBRARY TRUST 2,117.96 0.00 2,117.96 0.00

0.00 2,117.962,117.96 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 2,117.962,117.96 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 8504 - CLARK LIBRARY TRUST

Code: 8505 - HONOR ROLL FUNDGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

8505-000-5780-0000 HONOR ROLL FUND 3,910.62 0.00 3,910.62 0.00

0.00 3,910.623,910.62 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 3,910.623,910.62 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 8505 - HONOR ROLL FUND

Code: 8506 - HUBBARDSTON COMM PARK FUNDGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

8506-000-5780-0000 HUBBARDSTON COMM PARK FUND 9,363.26 0.00 9,363.26 0.00

0.00 9,363.269,363.26 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 9,363.269,363.26 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 8506 - HUBBARDSTON COMM PARK FUND

Code: 8507 - C.A.S.H - SCHOLARSHIPGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

8507-000-5780-0000 SCHOLARSHIP FUND 67,950.05 -2,000.00 65,950.05 2.94

-2,000.00 65,950.0567,950.05 2.94Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

-2,000.00 65,950.0567,950.05 2.94Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 8507 - C.A.S.H - SCHOLARSHIP

Code: 8508 - HUBBARDSTON PRESERVATION TRUSTGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

8508-000-5780-0000 HUBBARDSTON PRESERVATION TRUST 14,840.90 -1,600.00 13,240.90 10.78

-1,600.00 13,240.9014,840.90 10.78Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed
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-1,600.00 13,240.9014,840.90 10.78Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 8508 - HUBBARDSTON PRESERVATION 

Code: 8509 - TOWN CLOCK FUNDGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

8509-000-5780-0000 TOWN CLOCK FUND 53.09 0.00 53.09 0.00

0.00 53.0953.09 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 53.0953.09 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 8509 - TOWN CLOCK FUND

Code: 8510 - HUBBARDSTON SCHOOL FUNDGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

8510-000-5780-0000 HUBBARDSTON SCHOOL FUND 11,519.92 0.00 11,519.92 0.00

0.00 11,519.9211,519.92 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 11,519.9211,519.92 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 8510 - HUBBARDSTON SCHOOL FUND

Code: 8511 - GB SCHOLARSHIP FUNDGroup 1: Segment 1: Fund

000 - unnamedGroup 2: Segment 2: Department

8511-000-5780-0000 GB SCHOLARSHIP FUND 40,126.21 0.00 40,126.21 0.00

0.00 40,126.2140,126.21 0.00Total Group 2: Segment 2: Department 000 - unnamed

0.00 40,126.2140,126.21 0.00Total Group 1: Segment 1: Fund Code: 8511 - GB SCHOLARSHIP FUND

-10,671,358.51 1,605,190.75211 Account(s) totaling: 12,276,549.26 86.92
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